
 
 

 
 
 
June 29, 2021           
 
 
TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
  
FROM: Ara Molitor, P. E., City Engineer 
 City Engineer 
  
RE: Contract #2021013 – CMP to RCP Storm Sewer Replacement (RWP) 
 
 
The work on Contract 2021013, CMP to RCP Storm Sewer Replacement has been completed and 
Globe Contractors, Inc., is requesting final payment in the amount of $421,846.50. The project 
was authorized by Resolution No. 0247-21 dated April 19, 2021 in the amount of $355,175.50. 
The contract amount was increased by $66,671.00 by Change Order 1 (Resolution Pending).   
 
Funding is as follows: 
 
 

ORG OBJECT Description Amount 

22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $13,000.00 

60484 57570 Storm Sewers $408,846.50 

  Total $421,846.50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 

Racine, WI 53403 
262.636.9191 

Fax: 262.636.9545 

 
 
Office of the City Engineer 
 
 
 
John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 


